
SNAKE DANTE in/out Ch/Bus NAME MIC Mute/R.Safe SNAKE DANTE in/out Ch NAME Mute/R.Safe
24A-1 3224-1 in (DANTE-1) 1 Mute1 OMNI-2 in ST.in-1 D-TWO
24A-2 3224-2 in (DANTE-2) 2 Mute1 OMNI-3.4 in ST.in-2 SPX2000↑
24A-3 3224-3 in (DANTE-3) 3 O/H.L C391 Mute1 OMNI-5.6 in ST.in-3 SPX2000↓
24A-4 3224-4 in (DANTE-4) 4 O/H.R C391 Mute1 EFF-RACK-4 ST.in-4 Dist
24A-5 3224-5 in (DANTE-5) 5 F.tom e904 Mute1 EFF-RACK-5 ST.in-5 DDL
24A-6 3224-6 in (DANTE-6) 6 L.tom e904 Mute1 EFF-RACK-6 ST.in-6 Rev.1
24A-7 3224-7 in (DANTE-7) 7 H.tom e904 Mute1 EFF-RACK-7 ST.in-7 Rev.2
24A-8 3224-8 in (DANTE-8) 8 H/Hat C451 Mute1 EFF-RACK-8 ST.in-8 Rev.3
24A-9 3224-9 in (DANTE-9) 9 Sn.top SM57 Mute1

24A-10 3224-10 in (DANTE-10) 10 Sn.bottom SM57 Mute1 SNAKE DANTE in/out Bus NAME INSERT
24A-11 3224-11 in (DANTE-11) 11 Kick.in Beta91A Mute1 ST.L/R to MTRX 1/2/3/4/5/6(Pre)
24A-12 3224-12 in (DANTE-12) 12 Kick.out Beta52 Mute1 ST.L/R to MTRX 7/8(Post)
24A-13 3224-13 in (DANTE-13) 13 Bass.line T-85 Mute1

24A-14 3224-14 in (DANTE-14) 14 Bass.mic SM58 Mute1 3224-1 out (DANTE-1) Mix.1 Center GEQ-RACK.1 FM1502×2
24A-15 3224-15 in (DANTE-15) 15 SR.Gtr SM57 Mute1 3224-2 out (DANTE-2) Mix.2 SR GEQ-RACK.2 FM1502
24A-16 3224-16 in (DANTE-16) 16 SL.Gtr SM57 Mute1 3224-3 out (DANTE-3) Mix.3 SL GEQ-RACK.3 FM1502
24A-17 3224-17 in (DANTE-17) 17 Mute1 3224-4 out (DANTE-4) Mix.4 Dr GEQ-RACK.4 FM1502
24A-18 3224-18 in (DANTE-18) 18 Mute1 3224-5 out (DANTE-5) FM1502
24A-19 3224-19 in (DANTE-19) 19 Mute1 24B-21 1608-1 out (DANTE-25)
24A-20 3224-20 in (DANTE-20) 20 Mute1 3224-6 out (DANTE-6)
24A-21 3224-21 in (DANTE-21) 21 Mute1 24B-22 1608-2 out (DANTE-26)
24A-22 3224-22 in (DANTE-22) 22 Mute1 3224-7 out (DANTE-7)
24A-23 3224-23 in (DANTE-23) 23 Mute1 24B-23 1608-3 out (DANTE-27)
24A-24 3224-24 in (DANTE-24) 24 Mute1 3224-8 out (DANTE-8)
8-1 3224-25 in (DANTE-25) 25 Voc SM58 Mute1 24B-24 1608-4 out (DANTE-28)
8-2 3224-26 in (DANTE-26) 26 Voc.F/B ch25 para Mute1 OMNI-1 out Mix.9 D-TWO
8-3 3224-27 in (DANTE-27) 27 Cho.SR SM58 Mute1 OMNI-2 out Mix.10 SPX2000↑
8-4 3224-28 in (DANTE-28) 28 Cho.SL SM58 Mute1 OMNI-3 out Mix.11 SPX2000↓
8-5 3224-29 in (DANTE-29) 29 Cho.Dr SM58 Mute1 EFF-RACK-4 Mix.12 DDL
8-6 3224-30 in (DANTE-30) 30 Mute1 EFF-RACK-5 Mix.13 Dist
8-7 3224-31 in (DANTE-31) 31 Mute1 EFF-RACK-6 Mix.14 Rev.1
8-8 3224-32 in (DANTE-32) 32 SPARE SM58 Mute1 EFF-RACK-7 Mix.15 Rev.2
24B-1 1608-1 in (DANTE-33) 33 Mute1 EFF-RACK-8 Mix.16 Rev.3
24B-2 1608-2 in (DANTE-34) 34 Mute1

24B-3 1608-3 in (DANTE-35) 35 Mute1

24B-4 1608-4 in (DANTE-36) 36 Mute1 OMNI-7 out Matrix 1 Rec.L
24B-5 1608-5 in (DANTE-37) 37 OMNI-8 out Matrix 2 Rec.R
24B-6 1608-6 in (DANTE-38) 38 1608-5 out (DANTE-29) Matrix 3 Rec CD-R.L CD-RW

1608-7 in (DANTE-39) 39 AUD.L SM57 Recall.Safe 1608-6 out (DANTE-30) Matrix 4 Rec CD.R.R CD-RW
1608-8 in (DANTE-40) 40 AUD.R SM57 Recall.Safe GEQ-RACK.10A
1608-9 in (DANTE-41) 41 CD.L Recall.Safe PEQ-RACK.12A ZX1
1608-10 in (DANTE-42) 42 CD.R Recall.Safe GEQ-RACK.10B
1608-11 in (DANTE-43) 43 CDMD.L Recall.Safe PEQ-RACK.12B ZX1
1608-12 in (DANTE-44) 44 CDMD.R Recall.Safe GEQ-RACK.9A DN360
1608-13 in (DANTE-45) 45 DVD.L Recall.Safe PEQ-RACK.11A Z-DRIVE　F3/L3

1608-14 in (DANTE-46) 46 DVD.R Recall.Safe GEQ-RACK.9B DN360
1608-15 in (DANTE-47) 47 i-Pod.L Recall.Safe PEQ-RACK.11B Z-DRIVE　F3/L3

1608-16 in (DANTE-48) 48 i-Pod.R Recall.Safe

24A.Snake = ステージ奥Box→Rio3224-D(下手AMP.Rack上)

8ch.Snake = ステージ上手Box→ステージ下手Box→Rio3224-D(下手AMP.Rack上)
24B.Snake = ステージ奥Box→Rio1608-D(PA席)

24B-21 1608-1 out (DANTE-25) Mix.5 IEM
24B-22 1608-2 out (DANTE-26) Mix.6 IEM
24B-23 1608-3 out (DANTE-27) Mix.7 ST-IEM.L
24B-24 1608-4 out (DANTE-28) Mix.8 ST-IEM.R PC input DANTE PC input DANTE

49 1 3224-1 in 25 3224-25 in Voc
50 2 3224-2 in 26 3224-26 in Voc.F/B
51 3 3224-3 in O/H.L 27 3224-27 in Cho.SR
52 4 3224-4 in O/H.R 28 3224-28 in Cho.SL
53 5 3224-5 in F.tom 29 3224-29 in Cho.Dr
54 6 3224-6 in L.tom 30 3224-30 in
55 7 3224-7 in H.tom 31 3224-31 in
56 8 3224-8 in H/Hat 32 3224-32 in SPARE
57 9 3224-9 in Sn.top 33 1608-1 in
58 10 3224-10 in Sn.bottom 34 1608-2 in
59 11 3224-11 in Kick.in 35 1608-3 in
60 12 3224-12 in Kick.out 36 1608-4 in
61 13 3224-13 in Bass.line 37 1608-5 out PAout.L
62 14 3224-14 in Bass.mic 38 1608-6 out PAout.R
63 15 3224-15 in SR.Gtr 39 1608-7 in AUD.L
64 16 3224-16 in SL.Gtr 40 1608-8 in AUD.R
65 Recall.Safe 17 3224-17 in 41 1608-9 in CD.L
66 Recall.Safe 18 3224-18 in 42 1608-10 in CD.R
67 Recall.Safe 19 3224-19 in 43 1608-11 in CDMD.L
68 Recall.Safe 20 3224-20 in 44 1608-12 in CDMD.R
69 Recall.Safe 21 3224-21 in 45 1608-13 in DVD.L

OMNI-7 in 70 MC.1 Recall.Safe 22 3224-22 in 46 1608-14 in DVD.R
OMNI-8 in 71 MC.2 Recall.Safe 23 3224-23 in 47 1608-15 in i-Pod.L
OMNI-1 in 72 TB SM58S Recall.Safe 24 3224-24 in 48 1608-16 in i-Pod.R

1608-7 out (DANTE-31) Matrix 7 House.L

(DANTE-16)

1608-8 out (DANTE-32) Matrix 8 House.R

KanazawaAZ CL5 Default fw4.10

3224-15 out (DANTE-15)
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Nuendo Live Input　(48×48　48kHz 24bit)
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